27/03/2002	i	71.11		
ASS, REC. B	CO (C) 1900	1388 / Ktd3	Special Instruction:	•
Zardelos .	V One of N	ENT (Office)		
From (Perso	1) Munuchia of	FCI	Date/Time: 5-39pm &	13)1
Estimated Co	ost	Bill to:	2011.0	
OD(FTP) W	VS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/C	S		
To Inspect V	Chicle No: SIL 480	4P	Insured: SHC 0835 Y	
at Workshop	00116	dina	Tel 91118 2728	
of	BK 5038 # 01-405 AT	MK Ind . P	cutc 2	
Policy No:_			019001696MF8H	
Sum Insured		Excess;	01900109011189	
Make of Vel (Client's Reco		IMOS00,	D.O.A. 8/3/2019	
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS W			
Date/Time:	1.49pma 113/19 Person Contacted:	Androny	H.O.D. Endersement:	
		MANORY	Vehicle IN OUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction () [Shimate			
	3/1 480AD-NA/LIP 1901428	84 /m	DOM: 8/3/19	
	1811C OB384-NA/41/10048	282/r3	DVA: 8/3/19	
		11	5/5/01	
7				

11:	EF: 1-02/				
Kenneth	A	SSIGNMENT			
From: Date:		Veh No:	SJL 4804,	Pyr Regn: 11	08
OD TP IWS I TP RES I OD RES I EVA I IN	V/MV	Truck/Tr	aller or	ry / Taxi / Prime Mover /	
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make:	7	(1) ·	
at Workshop m/s	nersine	-	Tay Axio		4.98
of	7.06	_ Colour _	in- Cory	A/C: Insured / Std / N	
Insured:		Sp.Reading	138993	T/Radio: Insured / Std / N	II / NA
Policy No.		Eng/No:			
Claims No.		_ C/No:	1881	61. 609	775
Sum Investigation	**	45.00	J Fair / Poor / Burnt		
(Client's Record)		Steering: Inorder	Jammed / Leaked / Bu	imt or	
Make of Veh:		Brake: Inorder	Jammed / Leaked / Bu	ernt or	
mate of Yor.		Modi: Nii / S/Ri	m / STD A/Rim or		
	4	Tyre Size: F:		85/ FOR 14	
(Policy Condition)		R:		7701679	
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S	11	AIGVIESILIZALINA		
repair at the time of inspection.		TOYO/YOKO or	A/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC		
Bal. or Market Value: 826/6				tabilerd	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?:	Yes or No	Front R/Bal.	? B	lear	
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?:			mm R	/Ba! \$	mm
	Yes or No	L/Bal. S	mm U	Bal. 9	mm
2	es or No	D.O.A. 3/3 Survey held at	119	0.1. 11/3/1	9
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contract:	Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : F	t Rear I OIS I NIS	/ U/C / Rooftop or	
, cracii contacted;		The U/C / Chass	sis frame / Body Struc	ture affected due to collisi	
Date / Time Action / Instruction File page 7				anected due to coms	ion.
611 5				-	* 400
1413 61 Cm 844001	recy		MV: 26000)-		
(Red: 4851.34 1.57)	encil com	4rm	CTA 13,920		-
100. 401.24 .30	16)		NV:12080	-	
	-RECEIVED	4 5 (430 2010		***************************************	
	-	2010			1000
	-				
Date/Time, File Pass to? Prell. Report	, Da	ys Of Repair:	5		
1) 1513 Upist . Final Report					
Date/Fime, File Return to?	116	survey No. of Trip		ey Fee: 170	
2)	Add Fee:	Ti Sita Inam /		portation 5/2	
		: Site Insp (\$) _s-	RSSI 50+5	D
Report Format :	<u> </u>	: Interview (\$) Fixeto	28	
-ump Sum / I.B.I: (S 44001-	Ļ	Tech Invs (\$). Others		
7400	1	Weekend (\$)		1
			TOTA	348	==



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co.Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Hotor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT

Date

08-03-2019

Our Ref No. D19001696MFSH

Accident Date

08-03-2019

Claim Type. Third Party

Insured Vehicle

SHC0835Y

Third Party Vehicle. SJL4804P

Survey Location

Blk 5038 #01-405 Ang mo kio industrial Pk 2

Contact Person.

ANTHONY

Contact No.

91082728/ 91082728

Fax No. 0

Survey Type

WITHOUT PREJUDICE:

Appointed

Surveyor

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Contact Person

NA

Fax No. 68416315

Contact Number.

NA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc: Workshop

MASSIVE TRADING &

Attention. NIL

Cc: TP Solicitor

TEO KENG SIANG LLC

AUTO

TP Solicitor Fax No. 63335676

Officer Incharge

MERINA CHIA SAN SAN

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	5011Z
Vehicle No.:	SJL4804P
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	18 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	1NZD198772
Chassis No.:	NZE1416097757
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$13,420.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Nov 2008
First Registration Date:	28 Nov 2008
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$8,608.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	27 Nov 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$14,835.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,920.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$13,920.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Mar 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available advantaged.

atoresaid.	
。 	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/03/2019 14:27
Date Of Accident	08/03/2019 11:35
Exact Location Of Accident	RAFFLES LINK TWDS RAFFLES BLVD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJL4804P
insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LOW WENG YEW(LIU YONGYAO)
NRIC No	S7345011Z
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97972727
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97972727
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	AXIO
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	SD19V00925/VPL/R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LOW WENG YEW(LIU YONGYAO)
NRIC No	S7345011Z
Date Of Birth	18/12/1973
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	30/05/2008
Driving Experience	10 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97972727
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-97972727

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 19 EUNOS CRESCENT

#04-2923

Postcode

400019

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC835Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

YIP HAY SANG

NRIC/Passport Number

S1694009G

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

HIMPORTAINT NOTICE

- I freeze recon correctly the details of the excident to speed up the claims process.
- The feen must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Cilver.
- 3. Information provided must be as stantiful and accurate as possible. Any willul missepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow injurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The lesure and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an acmission of policy liability on the part of the insurance rempanies:
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby cordent to the erchiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 5. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- ta) "My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("Gta") may/are permitted to extlect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurerts) who have insured vehiclets) involved in this accident tall insurerts) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Moretary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority truck as the police), for the purposets)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to ma, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their towyers/low firms), which may be stad outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be splicated and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - it to all incurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, requistors, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes states, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

gostute

of fewer word the go cylinder)

Date 2- Time

Report E Centre Personnelly Signature

w 03/01/A

NEW YORK BY

Individual Statement

SKETCH PLAN	Rello Blod	
	HEEGIG ZAVG	
>		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	+1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1-H-1
		X
	++++++	
	1/2/	
NV N. J.J. J. J. J.	34 (A//	
Veh A: 532 48047		
Vals SHC83KY	O B	
hard Sucassia	the late of the party of the late of the l	
		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
(1) -01-11-00	1 111001 1	11: 1 2 04 1:1
On 08/03/2019 @	and Ilxxhiz was to	avelling along Raffles Link
Tasards Raffles 31	vd. I stopped at the s	lip of waiting for the main
rd traffic to dear	110 1 111	1 2163 11
7		an impact from the year
of my vehide i	got out of my vehide o	and scalined that a taxi
(SHC8354) had	collided into my ochide	rear portion.
77	Cominged tell mid Achiere	icus por pari .
	Topological Services	
DECLARATION		
I/We declare the foregoing particula	rs are true in every respect.	
Will.	Wille	0
141141	MAN.	ofyen os/os/1
	- //	
Policyndide's Signature Date & Time	Oriver y Signature (If drawn is not the policytolder)	Name Carrie Personnel's Manature
	Date & Time	NRIC/FILING

Massive Trading & Auto

Blk 5038 #0 H/p 910827	01-405 Ang Mo Kio Industria 228	al Pk 2 Singapore 569541	1 . Fa	x : 64816131		
Low Weng Y Blk 19 Euno: #04-2923 Singapore 40 Vehicle No Make Year	ew s Crescent	LKK Auto Consultants hence the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray paint To display damaged part(s) during reparts prices are subject to confirmate. Third party survey is on a "Without Fe" No illegal modification(s) is allowed.	8 4 400 notify ting resurvey tion Prejudice" basis	Sday,		
Qty	Description	is subject to final approval from Insur	rance Company	it Price	Amount	
Estimate Co		Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:	Jili	it i noe	Allouit	
1 pc	Rear boot lid hour Rear boot lid emblem " Logo ' Rear boot lid emblem " Axio " Rear boot lid emblem " X " Rear boot lid hinges Rear boot lid inner lock Rear boot lid insulator Rear boot rubber	der prob ? volu prob ne ande hunt	NISCM MIRA	\$105.20 Par \$105.20 Par \$105.20 Par \$405.10 \$65.10 \$205.10 Par \$85.10	\$42.10 \$48.30 \$40.70 \$210.40 \$265.70 \$435.75 \$165.10 \$485.35 \$205.15 \$810.20 \$130.20 \$170.20 \$170.20 \$131.40 \$475.15 \$655.85 \$8,168.45 \$2,042.11	32-55,0
S. Nett Item					\$6,126.34	
1 set / 1 pc / 20 pcs /	Rear reverse sensor femore Rear no plate Clip	4	b	\$2.50 NE	\$200.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$250.00 \$6,416.34	

SJL 4804 P		
	balance b/f	\$1.00
Labour Charges		
Remove/renew the above parts including knocking, welding & cutting.		\$1,200.00 Fool
To putty & spray paint on rear accident affected portion.		\$1,200.00 8001
Check/reconnect wiring.		\$35.00 201
To spray anti rust on accident affected portion.		\$150.00 601
Remove/renew rear exhaust sliencer.		\$150.00 601
Remove/refit rear boot upholstery to facilitate repair	Tatal	\$100.00 801
	Total	\$9,251.34



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Neg. No	5: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9	007 190-10
		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
MS I	FIRST CAPITAL IN	ISURANCE LTD	Ref : CS/FCI1900438	88/Ktd3e2
	ROBINSON ROAD -01 CITY HOUSES	SINGAPORE 068877	Date: 18-03-2019 Code: FCI2	
1.	nice to	Policy Particu	ilars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHC 835Y	Veh. Inspected	SJL 4804P
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	D19001696MFSH	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	MERINA CHIA	Assign Date	08/03/2019
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA AXIO (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	NZE1416097757	Colour	METALLIC GREY
	Odometer	138993	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	185/70 R14	HABILEAD	9 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	185/70 R14	HABILEAD	9 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	185/70 R14	HABILEAD	9 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	185/70 R14	HABILEAD	9 mm
4.		Desc	cription of Damages	A PERSONAL PROPERTY.
	THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT TH DETAILS.	E REAR PORTION.	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	08/03/2019	Inspection Date	11/03/2019
	Survey held at	BLK 5038 #01-405 AMK IN	D PARK 2	
	Repairer	MASSIVE TRADING & AUT	го	
5a.		Constitution of the second	Remarks	TO MAKE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	B)THE INSPECTIO		EPORT. A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	
5b.			mate Days of Repair	
			- 10.00 mg	

5 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 4804P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR N/S FENDER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	985.60	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$385.20	N/S DEFORMED	770.40	385.20
1	REAR BOOT LID	BENT	775.60	775.60
1	REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM "LOGO"	NECESSARY	42.10	42.10
1	REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM "AXIO"	NECESSARY	48.30	48.30
1	REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM "X"	NECESSARY	40.70	40.70
2	REAR BOOT LID HINGES @\$105.20	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	210.40	-
1	REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	DENTED	265.70	265.70
1	REAR BOOT LID INSULATOR	SERVICEABLE	435.75	
1	REAR END PANEL	BENT	485.35	485.35
1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	MTG DISTORTED	205.15	205.15
2	REAR TAIL-LAMP ASSY @\$405.10	CRACKED	810.20	810.20
2	REAR TAIL-LAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$65.10	N/S CRACKED	130.20	65.10
2	REAR TAIL-LAMP PANEL @\$205.10	N/S BENT	410.20	205.10
1	REAR BUMPER	BENT	955.10	823.60
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$85.10	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	170.20	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$65.70	N/S DISTORTED	131.40	65.70
1	REAR SPARE TYRE COVER BOARD	CRACKED	475.15	475.15
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	655.85	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,000.84	-1,173.24
			6,002.51	3,519.71
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BOOT RUBBER (SN)	CUT	123.82	32.55
1	REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	200.00	200.00
1	REAR NO PLATE (SN)	SERVICEABLE	40.00	-
20	CLIP @\$2.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
			413.82	282.55

Report Ref No. CS/FCI19004388/Ktd3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	REMOVE / RENEW THE ABOVE PARTS INCLUDING KNOCKING, WELDING & CUTTING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR N/S FENDER, REAR BOOT LID HINGES, REAR BUMPER BRACKET AND REAR EXHAUST SILENCER.		1,200.00	700.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION.		1,200.00	800.00
	CHECK / RECONNECT WIRING.		35.00	20.00
	TO SPRAY ANTI RUST ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION.		150.00	60.00
	REMOVE / RENEW REAR EXHAUST SILENCER.		150.00	60.00
	REMOVE / REFIT REAR BOOT UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		100.00	80.00
			2,835.00	1,720.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,251.33	5,522.26

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		4,400.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		
(10 HOTHE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/FCI19004388/Ktd3e2

MARKET VALUE: \$26,000.00(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$13,920.00=NETT VALUE: \$12,080.00

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.